



Le Grenier d'Awoudenine asbl/vzw

Association for the autonomy of a Tuareg community established in northern Niger

Followed by donorinfo since: 2011

rue d'Almez, 12
1450 Chastre
+32 (0)10 650 733
colardgenin@skynet.be
<http://www.legrenierdawoudenine.be>
[PDF version](#)

[Make a donation](#)

Project info

Social mission

The organisation Le Grenier d'Awoudenine endeavours to increase the food security and to improve the health of some 120 Tuareg families who were brought to settle. Their mission is to provide the necessary funds to launch development activities in partnership with the local management committee of this Tuareg community.



This organisation communicates in French. Please consult the [information in French](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors	Rose Genin (chairman and secretary), André Colard (treasurer)
Daily management	Rose Genin
Founded in	2009
Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)	0
Number of volunteers	3
Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors	The board members are not remunerated
Account number(s)	BE437512 0292 0101 -AXABBE22 -please mention 'via donorinfo.be'
Fiscal certificate	No tax certificate

Financial information

2019

Audit info: [auditor], chairman, signed a statement on honour certifying the accuracy and truthfulness of the 2019 accounts.

Costs 2019

Total = 5.482 € (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total = 5.540 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	5.364 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	4.210 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	30 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	15 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	1.300 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	103 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	5.482 €	Total proceeds 2019	5.540 €
		Balance: 58 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

2.247 €

Total assets 2019

2.247 €

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

2.247 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2019

2.247 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 2.247 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants I PCF-BIBF, 70042484.

Costs 2018

Total=6.968€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	6.712 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	16 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	241 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	6.968 €

Assets 2018

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	2.188 €
Total assets 2018	2.188 €

Proceeds 2018

Total=5.280€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	2.750 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	30 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	2.500 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2018	5.280 €
Balance: -1.688 €	

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	2.188 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2018	2.188 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 2.188 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF, 70042484.

Costs 2017

Total=5.424€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	5.238 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	16 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	171 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	5.424 €

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	3.877 €
Total assets 2017	3.877 €

Proceeds 2017

Total=4.955€(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	3.025 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	30 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	1.900 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2017	4.955 €
Balance: -469 €	

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	3.877 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2017	3.877 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 3.877€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants IPCF-BIBF, 70042484.

Costs 2016

Total=44€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	
Financial costs ⁶⁵	
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	
Total costs 2016	44€

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	
Current assets ^{29/58}	4.346€
Total assets 2016	4.346€

Proceeds 2016

Total=3.165€ (100%)

0€	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	2.135€
0€	Legacies ⁷³	0€
0€	Membership fees ⁷³	30€
0€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0€
16€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
0€	Public subsidies ⁷³	1.000€
0€	Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
0€	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0€
0€	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0€
28€	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
0€	Total proceeds 2016	3.165€
44€	Balance: 3.121€	

Liabilities 2016

0€	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	4.346€
4.346€	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0€
Total assets 2016	Total liabilities 2016	4.346€

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 4.346€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

Remarks

Projects and activities: 3908€ was transferred to the projects on 19/01/2017

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants IPCF-BIBF, 70042484.

Costs 2015

Total=14.786€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	13.876 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	671 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	70 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	169 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	14.786 €

Proceeds 2015

Total=14.398€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	6.986 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	30 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	2.940 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	4.442 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2015	14.398 €
Balance: -388 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	1.224 €
Total assets 2015	1.224 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	1.224 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2015	1.224 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 1.224 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF, 70042484.

Costs 2014

Total=1.926€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.801 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	17 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	108 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	1.926 €

Assets 2014

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	1.612 €
Total assets 2014	1.612 €

Proceeds 2014

Total=2.104€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	2.040 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	30 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	28 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	6 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2014	2.104 €
Balance: 178 €	

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	0 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.612 €
Total liabilities 2014	1.612 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 0 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants IPCF-BIBF, 70042484.

Costs 2013

Total=9.748€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	9.148 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	472 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	15 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	3 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	109 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	9.748 €

Proceeds 2013

Total=10.490€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	3.002 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	30 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.867 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	5.550 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	28 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	13 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2013	10.490 €
Balance: 742 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	1.433 €
Total assets 2013	1.433 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	1.433 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2013	1.433 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 1.433 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF nr70042484.

Costs 2012

Total=19.966 € (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=20.315 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	19.656 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	4.710 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	30 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	115 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	300 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	15.247 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	20 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	195 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	7 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	19.966 €	Total proceeds 2012	20.315 €
		Balance: 349 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets^{20/28}

Current assets^{29/58}

Total assets 2012

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

Total liabilities 2012

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 691 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl/bvba, accountants members of the BIBF-IPCF.

Costs 2011

Total=19.123 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	17.901 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	619 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	342 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	262 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2011	19.123 €

Proceeds 2011

Total=12.285 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	3.940 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	30 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.290 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	6.988 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	28 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	9 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2011	12.285 €
Balance: -6.838 €	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	342 €
Total assets 2011	342 €

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	342 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2011	342 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 342 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.